060040312 Dision of Co Florida Department of State **Division** of Corporations **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H14000058164 3))) H140000581643ABC\$ Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 **M**R From: Account Name : FASTKIT CORP Account Number : I2010000009 Phone : (305)599-0839 1 : (305)592-9591 Fax Number E. ശ്മ \*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future 30 annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\* Email Address:

	06 DA DA	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. West Coast Building Services, LLC.		
2		Certificate of Status	0	MAR 1 1 2014 T CLINE
2	MAR 10 PM Cretary of ( Lahassee, fl.	Certified Copy	1	
ม		Page Count	02	
>		Estimated Charge	\$155.00	

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

## **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION** FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

# **ARTICLE I: NAME**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

## West Coast Building Services, LLC.

2014 MAR 10

P

P 05  $\mathbb{T}$ 

1 1 1

 $\mathbb{C}$ 

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: <u>3119 Rose Street</u>

## 3119 Rose Street

Sarasota, Florida 34239

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

3119 Rose Street Sarasota, Fl. 34239

## **ARTICLE III: PURPOSE**

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is:

# ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS

# ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent is:

Robert Dorsey Name (please print or type)

3119 Rose St. Sarasota, Florida 34239

## Address

# ARTICLE V: MANAGING MEMBERS

The name(s) and street address (es) of the MANAGING MEMBERS are:

## Title: MGR/MEMBER

**<u>ROBERT DORSEY</u>** Name (please print or type)

3119 Rose St. <u>Sarasota, Florida 34239</u> Address

## **ARTICLE VI: EFFECTIVE DATE**

The effective date for this Limited Liability Company shall be:

March 11, 2014

Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member.

I am the member or authorized representative submitting these Articles of Organization and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1<sup>st</sup>, and May 1<sup>st</sup>, in the calendar year following formation of the LLC and every year thereafter to maintain "active" states.

3-10-14

2014 MAR 10

بھ 19

30

ΓT I

TARY OF ST

Signature

Date